Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignors: Joe Buechler, Gunars Valkirs, and Jeff Gray previously recorded on Reel 019597 Frame 0877. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignors: Joseph Buechler, Gunars Valkirs, and Jeff Gray.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Buechler	06/05/2008
Gunars Valkirs	06/24/1997
Jeff Gray	06/24/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biosite Diagnostics, Inc.	
Street Address:	9975 Summers Ridge Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6986986	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650/4939300 Email: acruz@wsgr.com Correspondent Name: Chantal D'Apuzzo Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36671-759.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abigail Cruz

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0817

500566319

source=36671-759-301#page1.tif source=36671-759-301#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0818

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICA ...ON

014907-001000US

WHEREAS, Joe Buechler, a United States citizen residing at 7205-9 Calabria Ct, San Diego, CA, and Ginars Valkirs, a United States citizen residing at 2893 Paseo del sol, Escondido, CA 92025, and Jeff Gray, a United States citizen residing at 417 Bay Meadows Way, Solana Beach, CA 92075; hereinafter referred to as "Assignors", are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: POLYVALENT DISPLAY LIBRARIES

Filing date: April 4, 1997; Serial No.: 08/832,985; and

WHEREAS, Biosite Diagnostics, Inc. with place of business at 11030 Orselle Street, Suite D, San Diego, CA 92121 hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application an to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and all future improvements thereon, and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries through out the world. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of an division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date Duschler VOSEPH BUEHRER Date

Gunars Valkirs

Date

Jeff Gray Date

H:\HOMEJOL\WORK\14907\001000\ASSIONME

REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0819

7/31/2007 6:08:45 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

):ROSEMARIE L. CELLI COMPAN 379 LYTTON AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1		07/24/2007 500320522			
SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE	E:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Joe Buechler			06/24/1997		
Gunars Valkirs			06/24/1997		
Jeff Gray			06/24/1997		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name: Bios	ite Diagnos	stics Incorporated			
Street Address: 1103	11030 Orselle Street, Suite D				
City: San	San Diego				
	IFORNIA				
Postal Code: 9212	92121				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number	Number		
Patent Number:					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (650)326-2422 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 650 326-2400					
Phone: 650 326-2400 Email: tatucker@townsend.com					
Correspondent Name: Rosemarie L. Celli					
Address Line 1: 379 Lytton Avenue Address Line 4: Paio Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301-1431					
Faio Alto, CALIFORNIA 94301-1431					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		014907-001020US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Rosemarie L. Celli			
Total Attachments: 1 source=1020 Assign Invent to Biosite D#page1.tif					

RECORDED: 06/13/2008 REEL: 021085 FRAME: 0820

PATENT